A Copy of Statement showing value of properties destroyed or looted:

Name of House Owner/Lesse: MANGCHA VAIPHEI

p.O. & P.S.:

IMPHAL EAST

properties and it's rated of value with amount:

SI.No.	Properties Items	Amount
1.	Pump set @ Rs. 50,000	Rs. 1,50,000
2.	Wi-Fi set @ Rs. 2.5 lakh	Rs. 2,50,000
3.	Activa white color	Rs. 85,000
4.	3 Solar Lamps @ Rs. 1.5 Lakhs each	Rs. 4,50,000
5.	4 Almirahs	Rs. 1,00,000
6.	Book Cost (Valuable one) @ Rs. 40,000	Rs. 40,000
7.	Cloths (Belts)	Rs. 10,00,000
8.	CGI Sheet	Rs. 1,50,000
9.	Sewing Machine	Rs. 15,000
10.	Refrigerator @ Rs. 28,000	Rs. 28,000
11.	Washing Machine	Rs. 22,000
12.	Box @ Rs. 5,500	Rs. 22,000
13.	3 Sintexs 1000ml Rs. 13,000 each	Rs. 39,000
14.	5 Beds @ Rs. 15,000 each	Rs. 65,000
15.	Pulling Rickshaw @ Rs. 7000	Rs. 7000
16.	Tools	Rs. 19,000
17.	MS Rod	Rs. 10,00,000
18.	Cycle @ Rs. 10,500	Rs. 10,500
19.	Utensils @ Rs. 30,000	Rs. 30,000
20.	Gas with classic table plus with 4 Cylinders	Rs. 52,000
21.	4 Tables @ Rs 4000 each	Rs. 16,000
22.	Green House with Iron poles	Rs. 1,15,000
23.	Flat TV	Rs. 25,000
24.	6 Fans	Rs. 15,000
25.	4 Batteries @ Rs. 8000 each	Rs. 32,000
26.	2 Laptops @ Rs. 13,000 each	Rs. 36,000
27.	In Cash	Rs. 2,28,600
	Grand Total	Rs. 37,60,600

Yours Faithfully, Mougher Naipher 6:30 Pm.

To

The Officer in Charge, Churachandpur Police Station Manipur, 795128



Jincel In-chaige Station
Jincel In-chaige Station
Jincel In-chaige Station

Subject:

First Information Report on the crimes of looting, vandalism and discrimination of Schedule Tribes.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to above cited subject, I have the honor to report to you as follows:

That, on the 6th of May 2023 at about 01:00 PM we escaped for our lives as we notice a huge contingent of armed radical Meiteis suspected to be "ARAMBAI TENGGOL and MEITEI LEEPUN" along with the local Meitei attacked New Lambulane, Imphal. We ran out to save ourselves to the safety place and reached Churachandpur in the Month of July 2023 leaving behind all our properties.

That, it may also be reported here that the above-mentioned Meitei looted our properties and incurred huge loss which is estimated to be around Rs. 37,60,600 (Thirty-seven lakhs sixty thousand and six hundred) only. That, after looted all the properties, the Meitei rented my house to some unknown people.

Further, my FIR is late because of the reason below:

- I have been trying to submit the FIR at the police station but I was advised to first confirm whether my house and properties has been burned/destroyed.
- Not only this, I am suffering from Cerebral Atrophy for longtime till today and could not pursue sooner.

That, In the given circumstance, I humbly pray you to kindly register a ZERO FIR, investigated the matter and punish the perpetrators as per the prevailing provisions of the laws of our Country. And, for which act of kindness, I shall always remain thankful to you and obliged.

Enclosed:

Treated as an Ot of FIR NO.

00-121 (05) 2024 ecp-ps U/S

143/148/380/149/427/447/448/

34 Epc + 25 (1-c) Arms Act.

1. Aadhaar Card

2. Jamabandi Xerox copy

3. Estimate cost of properties

(MANGCHA VAIPHEI)
S/O LATEINEKCHA VAIPHEI
Age about 65 years

New Lambulane, 1st street tatio Near Tribal Market, Northeast Corner

> Phone/Mobile: 9862112722 A/P. ! Hill Town, Red cross lane Churachand pur

Officer-In-Incharge
Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur



FIRST INFORMATION REPORT FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:- Porompat

District Imphal East

FIR No. 531(10) 2024 PRT-PS U/S 143/148/380/149/427/448/34 IPC Corresponding FIR No. 00-121(05) 2024 CCP-PS U/S 143/148/380/149/427/448/34 IPC.

Date & hour of occurrence: 6th of May, 2023 at @ 1.00 pm.

Date and hour when reported.

Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station

Date of dispatch from police Station.

Informant residence located at New Lambulane, 1st Street near Tribal market, North East Corner, Imphal East.

About 1km West

N.B - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark or thump impression of informant and attested by the signature of the officer recording it

	attested by the si	gnature of the officer recording it.		
Name and residence of informant /Complainant	Name & residence of accused	Brief description of offense with section & of property carried off if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the case
Imphal East	Meiteis suspected to be arambai Tenggol and Meitei Leepun along with the local Meitei.	member of unlawful	ASI. W. Romen Singh will Plse investigate the case.	

Signed: Maibam Irabanta Singh Designation: Insp.of Police OC-Porompat PS. Dated: - 30/10/2024.

Officer in-charge
Porompat Police Station